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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 
 
AMBRI, INC., 
 

Debtor.1 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-10952 (LSS) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Colin R. Robinson, hereby certify that on the 18th day of June, 2024, I caused a true and 

correct copy of the document listed below to be served on the individuals on the attached service 

list in the manner indicated:  

Application of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Order, 
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 328 and 1103, Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2014, and Local Rule 
2014-1, Authorizing and Approving the Employment and Retention of 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP as Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Effective as of May 21, 2024 [Docket No. 171]. 

 
Dated:  June 18, 2024  

 
/s/ Colin R. Robinson 
Colin R. Robinson, Esq. (DE Bar No. 5524) 

 
 

 
1  The Debtor’s mailing address is 53 Brigham Street, Unit 8, Marlborough, MA 01752, and the last four digits of 

the Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 0023. 
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Ambri Inc. 
Chapter 11 - Case No. 24-10952 
2002 Service List – Doc. #4875-1151-4055 
Email/FCM 
36– Email 
08 – First Class Mail 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to the Unsecured Creditors' 
Committee) 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
Attn: Bradford J. Sandler, Maxim B Litvak, 
Shirly S. Cho, Steven W. Golden 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
Email:  bsandler@pszjlaw.com; 
mlitvak@pszjlaw.com; 
scho@pszjlaw.com; sgolden@pszjlaw.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
L. Katherine Good, Esq. 
Brett M. Haywood, Esq. 
Gregory J. Flasser, Esq. 
Shannon A. Forshay, Esq. 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
1313 North Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: kgood@potteranderson.com 
bhaywood@potteranderson.com 
gflasser@potteranderson.com 
sforshay@potteranderson.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
Kizzy L. Jarashow, Esquire 
James Lathrop, Esquire 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY  10018-1405 
Email: kjarashow@goodwinlaw.com 
jlathrop@goodwinlaw.com 
 

VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Atlantis Equipment Corporation 
Attn:  Louis Schroeter 
16941 NY22 
Stephentown, NY  12168 
Email:  acct@atlantisequipment.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Quarry Square Owner, LLC) 
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
Attn: Kevin M. Capuzzi, Esq 
John C. Gentile, Esq. 
1313 N Market St, Ste 1201 
Wilmington, DE  19801-1601 
Email:  kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com 
jgentile@Beneschlaw.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Boston Shipping Consultants 
Attn:  Dennis Miniscalco 
12-B Linscott Rd 
Woburn, MA 01801   
Email:  dennis@boston-shipping.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Crystal Engineering Company, Inc. 
Attn:  Bethel Epuh 
2 Stanley Tucker Drive 
Newburyport, MA  01950 
Email:  Bethl@Crystalengineering.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
CSC Leasing Company 
Attn:  Dylan Denslow 
6802 Paragon Place Suite 350 
Richmond, VA  23230 
Email:  ddenslow@cscleasing.com 
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VIA EMAIL 
Delaware Secretary Of State 
Divisions Of Corporations, Franchise Tax 
P.O. Box 898 
Dover, DE  19903 
Email:  Dosdoc_Web@State.De.Us 
 
VIA EMAIL 
Delaware State Treasury 
820 Silverlake Blvd, Suite 100 
Dover, DE  19904 
Email:  Statetreasurer@State.De.Us 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
DHL Express – USA 
Attn:  Greg Hewitt 
1210 South Pine Island Road 
Plantation, FL  33324 
Email:  Greg.Hewitt@DHL.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to DIP Secured Parties) 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn: Christopher S Koenig, Esq. 
Chad Husnick, Esq. 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Email:  Chris.Koenig@Kirkland.com;  
Chad.Husnick@Kirkland.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to DIP Secured Parties) 
c/o Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnel 
Attn: Robert J. Dehney, Esq. 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
Email:  Rdehney@Morrisnichols.com 
 

VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Quarry Square Owner, LLC) 
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
Attn: Keith Capuzzi, Esq. 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 1201 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  Kcapuzzi@Beneschlaw.com; 
Jgentile@Beneschlaw.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
ETM Manufacturing Co. 
Attn:  Doug Scheffel 
24 Porter Road 
Littleton, MA  01460 
Email:  Ar@Etmmfg.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Eversource 
Attn:  Greg Butler 
56 Prospect St 
Hartford, CT  06103 
Email:  Greg.Butler@Eversource.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to R J. Calnan & Associates, Inc.) 
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP 
Attn: Jennifer V. Doran, Esq 
28 State Street 
Boston, MA  02109 
Email:  Jdoran@Hinckleyallen.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
IHS Global, S&P Global 
Attn: Jordan Brooksher 
15 Inveress Way East 
Englewood, CO  80112 
Email:  Jordan.Brooksher@Spglobal.com 
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VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
J. Calnan & Associates Inc. 
3 Batterymarch Park 
5th Floor 
Quincy, MA  02169 
Email:  Tkelly@Jcalnan.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Jones Lang Lasalle 
Attn:  Tim Meier 
200 East Randolph Street 
45th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Email:  Tim.Meier@Am.JLL.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Ad Hoc Noteholder Group) 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn: Chad J. Husnick, Esq. 
Christopher S. Koenig, Esq. 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Email:  chusnick@kirkland.com;  
chris.koenig@kirkland.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Lenovo Inc. 
Attn:  Matthew Zielinski 
8001 Development Drive 
Morrisville, NC  27560 
Email:  mzielinski@lenovo.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
MIT Technology Licensing Office 
Room Ne18-501 
255 Main Street, Kendall Square 
Cambridge, MA 02142-1601 
Email:  lcfoste@mit.edu 

VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Morgan Thermal Ceramics Inc. 
Attn:  Wendy Evans 
York House 
Sheet Street 
Windsor Sl4 1DD 
United Kingdom 
Email:  wendy.evans@morganplc.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Ad Hoc Noteholder Group) 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
Attn: Robert J. Dehney, Esq. 
Andrew R. Remming, Esq. 
Sophie Rogers Churchill, Esq. 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email: Rdehney@Morrisnichols.com;  
Aremming@Morrisnichols.com; 
Srchurchill@Morrisnichols.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Newbury Design Associates Inc. 
Attn:  Ron Meehan 
100 Foxborough Boulevard 
Suite 160 
Foxborough, MA  02035 
Email:  rmeehan@nda-arch.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Northstar Project & Real Estate Svcs 
Attn:  David Girard 
1050 Massachusetts Avenue 
Cambridge, MA  02138 
Email:  david.girard@northstar-pres.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
Office Of The United States Trustee 
Attn: Joseph Cudia, Esq. 
J Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  joseph.judia@usdoj.gov 
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VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel To Quarry Square Owner LLC) 
Pierce Atwood LLP 
100 Summer St, 22nd Fl 
Boston, MA  02110 
Email:  Amattera@Pierceatwood.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Prepetition Secured Parties) 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn: Christopher S. Koenig, Esq. 
Chad Husnick, Esq. 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Email:  chris.koenig@kirkland.com;  
chad.husnick@kirkland.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Counsel to Prepetition Secured Parties) 
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnel 
Attn: Robert J. Dehney, Esq. 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
Email:  rdehney@morrisnichols.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Quadro US 
Attn:  Lisa Andersen 
90 Glacier Dr 
Suite 1000 
Westwood, MA  02090 
Email:  qecar@idexcorp.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Quarry Square Owner LLC 
Attn:  Brooks Goodyear 
55 Cambridge Street 
Burlington, MA  01803 
Email:  bgoodyear@rjkelly.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
Securities & Exchange Commission 
100 F Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20549 

VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
The Mellen Company 
40 Chenell Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
Email:  lwalter@mellencompany.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Thielmann Ucon Gmbh 
Gustav-Rivinius-Platz 2 
Hausach 77756 
Germany 
Email:  info@thielmann.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Ts Elino GMBH 
Zum Muhlengraben 16-18 
Duren 52355 
Germany 
Email:  Petra.Erdorf@Elino.De 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Wb Engineers & Consultants, Inc. 
Attn:  Rob Andersen 
33 Whitehall Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
Email:  randersen@wbengineering.com 
 
VIA EMAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Zoominfo Technologies LLC 
Attn:  Peter Cameron Hyzer 
805 Broadway St., Ste 900 
Vancouver, WA  98660 
Email: ar@zoominfo.com 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Prince and Izant Co. 
Attn:  Brad Lindholmmatt 
12999 Plaza Dr 
Cleveland, OH  44130 
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Munson Machinery Co Inc. 
Attn:  Charles Divine 
210 Seward Avenue 
Utica, NY 13502 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
8x8, Inc. 
Attn:  Kevin Kraus 
675 Creekside Way 
Campbell, CA  95008 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Aon Consulting, Inc 
Attn:  Christa Davies 
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 
New York, NY  10005 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc. 
Attn:  Matt White 
10170 Virginia Ave 
Chicago Ridge, IL  60415 

 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
Comcast Business 
Attn:  Jason S. Armstrong 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
David C. Weiss 
Hercules Building 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
1313 N. Market St, Po Box 2046 
Wilmington, DE  18901 
 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
(Top 30 Creditor) 
National Grid 
Attn:  Lisa Wieland 
40 Sylvan Rd 
Waltham, MA  02451-1200 
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